

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 287

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Delegate Pena-Melnyk” and substitute “Delegates Pena-Melnyk, Bromwell, Tarrant, Cullison, V. Turner, Pendergrass, Nathan-Pulliam, A. Kelly, and Oaks”; strike beginning with “providing” in line 22 down through “circumstances,” in line 23; and strike beginning with “providing” in line 26 down through “Act” in line 27 and substitute “providing for a delayed effective date”.

On page 2, in line 7, strike “14-5E-26” and substitute “14-5E-24”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, strike beginning with the comma in line 5 down through “AGENTS” in line 6 and substitute “AND PHARMACEUTICALS;

(XV) ADMINISTRATION OF ANESTHETIC AGENTS THROUGH A HEART LUNG MACHINE AT THE DIRECTION OF AN ANESTHESIOLOGIST”;

and in lines 7, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 15, 17, 18, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, and 26, strike “(XV)”, “(XVI)”, “(XVII)”, “(XVIII)”, “(XIX)”, “(XX)”, “(XXI)”, “(XXII)”, “(XXIII)”, “(XXIV)”, “(XXV)”, “(XXVI)”, “(XXVII)”, “(XXVIII)”, and “(XXIX)”, respectively, and substitute “(XVI)”, “(XVII)”, “(XVIII)”, “(XIX)”, “(XX)”, “(XXI)”, “(XXII)”, “(XXIII)”, “(XXIV)”, “(XXV)”, “(XXVI)”, “(XXVII)”, “(XXVIII)”, “(XXIX)”, and “(XXX)”, respectively.

On page 5, strike beginning with “EXERCISE” in line 8 down through “ADEQUATELY” in line 10 and substitute “RESPONSIBILITY OF A LICENSED PHYSICIAN TO EXERCISE ON SITE OR IMMEDIATELY AVAILABLE DIRECTION FOR

(Over)

A LICENSED PERFUSIONIST TO"; and in line 10, strike "CLIENTS" and substitute "PATIENTS".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 6, in line 6, strike "FIVE" and substitute "SEVEN"; in line 8, strike "2012" and substitute "2013"; in line 13, strike "2012" and substitute "2013"; strike beginning with "ONE" in line 15 down through "PERFUSION" in line 16 and substitute "THREE PHYSICIANS, AT LEAST ONE OF WHOM PERFORMS CARDIAC OR CARDIO-THORACIC SURGERY".

On page 7, in line 13, strike "2011" and substitute "2012".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 8, in line 3, after the semicolon, insert "AND"; strike in their entirety lines 4 through 12, inclusive; in line 13, strike "(VI)" and substitute "(IV)"; strike in their entirety lines 15 through 22, inclusive; in line 23, strike "(4)" and substitute "(2)"; in the same line, strike "; AND" and substitute a period; strike in its entirety line 24; and in line 27, strike "2012" and substitute "2013".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 9, strike beginning with the colon in line 15 down through "IS" in line 16 and substitute "IS"; strike beginning with "ALLIED" in line 16 down through the second "OR" in line 18 and substitute "ACCREDITATION OF ALLIED HEALTH EDUCATION PROGRAMS, OR THE COMMITTEE'S PREDECESSOR OR SUCCESSOR; AND"; and strike in their entirety lines 19 through 22, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On pages 12 and 13, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 15 on page 12 through line 4 on page 13, inclusive.

On page 13, in lines 5 and 10, strike “14-5E-16.” and “14-5E-17.”, respectively, and substitute “14-5E-15.” and “14-5E-16.”, respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 15, in line 27, strike “OR”; and in line 31, after “EQUIPMENT” insert “; OR

(28) FAILS TO COOPERATE WITH A LAWFUL INVESTIGATION OF THE BOARD”.

On page 16, in lines 18 and 28, strike “14-5E-18.” and “14-5E-19.”, respectively, and substitute “14-5E-17.” and “14-5E-18.”, respectively.

On page 17, in line 1, strike “§ 14-5E-17” and substitute “§ 14-5E-16”.

On page 18, in lines 28 and 32, strike “14-5E-20.” and “14-5E-21.”, respectively, and substitute “14-5E-19.” and “14-5E-20.”, respectively.

On page 19, in lines 4, 18, 23, and 33, strike “14-5E-22.”, “14-5E-23.”, “14-5E-24.”, and “14-5E-25.”, respectively, and substitute “14-5E-21.”, “14-5E-22.”, “14-5E-23.”, and “14-5E-24.”, respectively; and in line 28, strike “§ 14-5E-21” and substitute “§ 14-5E-20”.

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 20, in line 7, strike “2013” and substitute “2022”; and in line 19, strike “2012” and substitute “2021”.

On pages 20 and 21, strike beginning with line 20 on page 20 through line 3 on page 21, inclusive.

(Over)

AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 21, in line 4, strike “4.” and substitute “3.”; in line 19, strike “one member” and substitute “two members”; in the same line, strike “2012” and substitute “2013”; in line 20, strike “2013” and substitute “2014”; in line 21, strike “two” and substitute “three”; in the same line, strike “2014” and substitute “2015”; in line 22, strike “5.” and substitute “4.”; in line 23, strike “2011” and substitute “2012”; and strike beginning with “Section” in line 23 down through “effect.” in line 25.